
Nowell's Travel and Show Planner for Year 2009
Effective: 12/4/2008

Month Date Day ASI SHOWTIME REGIONALS OTHER
MID AMERICA

Jan 1 Thurs New Years Day New Years Day New Years Day

Jan 2 Fri
Jan 3 Sat. ORLANDO ASI

Jan 4 Sun ORLANDO ASI

Jan 5 Mon ORLANDO ASI BOSTON

Jan 6 Tue LONG ISLAND/saagny

Jan 7 Wed NEW JERSEY

Jan 8 Thu PHILLY

Jan 9 Fri BALTIMORE

Jan 10 Sat
Jan 11 Sun
Jan 12 Mon PPAI EXPO

Jan 13 Tue PPAI EXPO

Jan 14 Wed PPAI EXPO

Jan 15 Thu PPAI EXPO

Jan 16 Fri PPAI EXPO

Jan 17 Sat
Jan 18 Sun
Jan 19 Mon BOSTON DETROIT

Jan 20 Tue NYC CLEVELAND

Jan 21 Wed NEW JERSEY PITTSBURGH Gardner

Jan 22 Thu PHILADELPHIA COLUMBUS Gardner

Jan 23 Fri BALTIMORE INDIANAPOLIS Gardner

Jan 24 Sat
Jan 25 Sun
Jan 26 Mon N. DETROIT NASHVILLE NERA

Jan 27 Tue S. DETROIT CHATTNOOGA SACDV Tabletop

Jan 28 Wed CLEVELAND BIRMINGHAM CPPA Tabletop

Jan 29 Thu COLUMBUS JACKSON SAAGNY

Jan 30 Fri CINCINNATI MEMPHIS

Jan 31 Sat Phoenix

Feb 1 Sun Phoenix

Feb 2 Mon MINNEAPOLIS Phoenix

Feb 3 Tue DES MOINES Phoenix

Feb 4 Wed DALLAS ASI KANSAS CITY

Feb 5 Thu DALLAS ASI ST LOUIS

Feb 6 Fri DALLAS ASI CHICAGO

Feb 7 Sat
Feb 8 Sun
Feb 9 Mon SEATTLE

Feb 10 Tue PORTLAND MAPPA Tabletop

Feb 11 Wed SACRAMENTO MAPPA Tabletop

Feb 12 Thu SAN JOSE MAPPA / PPAChicago

Feb 13 Fri SAN FRANCISCO

Feb 14 Sat
Feb 15 Sun Chicago

Feb 16 Mon VAN NUYS RICHMOND/mappa Bill Hess WI

Feb 17 Tue LONG BEACH RALEIGH Bill Halo

Feb 18 Wed IRVINE GREENSBORO SPPA Booth bill hess

Feb 19 Thu SAN DIEGO CHARLOTTE SPPA Booth minn

Feb 20 Fri PHOENIX ATLANTA wi

Feb 21 Sat Chicago

Feb 22 Sun Chicago

Feb 23 Mon LOUISVILLE Chicago
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Feb 24 Tue CINCINNATI

Feb 25 Wed COLUMBUS

Feb 26 Thu CLEVELAND

Feb 27 Fri DETROIT

Feb 28 Sat
Mar 1 Sun Cincinnati

Mar 2 Mon LOUISVILLE Ohio Bill Hess

Mar 3 Tue INDIANAPOLIS NEPPA Spring Expo Ohio Bill Hess

Mar 4 Wed S. CHICAGO Ohio Bill Hess

Mar 5 Thu N. CHICAGO GAPPP / SAAGNY Cincinnati

Mar 6 Fri MILWAUKEE

Mar 7 Sat
Mar 8 Sun NYC ASI

Mar 9 Mon NYC ASI LOS ANGELES

Mar 10 Tue NYC ASI VAN NUYS NWPMA Booth / PPAW

Mar 11 Wed ONTARIO NWPMA / GCPPA / PPAW

Mar 12 Thu IRVINE TRASA Booth / PPAW

Mar 13 Fri SAN DIEGO

Mar 14 Sat
Mar 15 Sun
Mar 16 Mon MINNEAPOLIS SACRAMENTO

Mar 17 Tue DES MOINES OAKLAND

Mar 18 Wed OMAHA SAN FRANCISCO OPPA Booth Show

Mar 19 Thu KC PORTLAND TSPPA Booth Show

Mar 20 Fri ST LOUIS SEATTLE

Mar 21 Sat
Mar 22 Sun
Mar 23 Mon MEMPHIS

Mar 24 Tue NASHVILLE

Mar 25 Wed ATLANTA

Mar 26 Thu CHARLOTTE

Mar 27 Fri RALEIGH

Mar 28 Sat
Mar 29 Sun
Mar 30 Mon ORLANDO BUFFALO

Mar 31 Tue TAMPA SYRACUSE/saagny

Apr 1 Wed SARASOTA ALBANY

Apr 2 Thu FT LAUDERDALE HARTFORD CASA PUERTO RICO

Apr 3 Fri BOSTON CASA PUERTO RICO

Apr 4 Sat CASA PUERTO RICO

Apr 5 Sun
Apr 6 Mon
Apr 7 Tue
Apr 8 Wed
Apr 9 Thu
Apr 10 Fri
Apr 11 Sat
Apr 12 Sun
Apr 13 Mon SARASOTA

Apr 14 Tue DALLAS TAMPA

Apr 15 Wed AUSTIN ORLANDO

Apr 16 Thu SAN ANTONIO WEST PALM BEACH

Apr 17 Fri HOUSTON FT LAUDERDALE

Apr 18 Sat
Apr 19 Sun



Nowell's Travel and Show Planner for Year 2009
Effective: 12/4/2008

Month Date Day ASI SHOWTIME REGIONALS OTHER

Apr 20 Mon Lange/Dayton

Apr 21 Tue Lange/Toledo

Apr 22 Wed MiPPA ?

Apr 23 Thu Lange/Ft Wayne

Apr 24 Fri Lange/South Bend

Apr 25 Sat
Apr 26 Sun
Apr 27 Mon SALT LAKE CITY TULSA

Apr 28 Tue DENVER OKC

Apr 29 Wed ALBUQUERQUE DALLAS MiPPA ?

Apr 30 Thu TUSCON SAN ANTONIO PMANC Booth Show

May 1 Fri PHOENIX HOUSTON/hppa

May 2 Sat
May 3 Sun
May 4 Mon ASI Montreal SALT LAKE CITY

May 5 Tue ASI Ottawa DENVER/rmr

May 6 Wed ASI Toronto ALBUQUERQUE

May 7 Thu ASI Burlington TUCSON

May 8 Fri ASI London PHOENIX

May 9 Sat
May 10 Sun
May 11 Mon SYRACUSE

May 12 Tue BUFFALO

May 13 Wed PITTSBURGH

May 14 Thu CLEVELAND

May 15 Fri DETROIT

May 16 Sat
May 17 Sun
May 18 Mon PITTSBURGH

May 19 Tue HARRISBURG

May 20 Wed PHILADELPHIA

May 21 Thu BALTIMORE UMAPP Booth Show

May 22 Fri WASHINGTON DC

May 23 Sat
May 24 Sun
May 25 Mon Memorial Day Memorial Day Memorial Day Memorial Day

May 26 Tue
May 27 Wed
May 28 Thu
May 29 Fri
May 30 Sat
May 31 Sun
Jun 1 Mon SAAGNY

Jun 2 Tue SAAGNY

Jun 3 Wed SAAGNY

Jun 4 Thu
Jun 5 Fri
Jun 6 Sat
Jun 7 Sun
Jun 8 Mon ASI Vancouver

Jun 9 Tue ASI Calgary

Jun 10 Wed ASI Edmonton

Jun 11 Thu
Jun 12 Fri ASI Winnipeg

Jun 13 Sat
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Jun 14 Sun
Jun 15 Mon
Jun 16 Tue PPAS Ed Day

Jun 17 Wed
Jun 18 Thu
Jun 19 Fri
Jun 20 Sat
Jun 21 Sun
Jun 22 Mon ST LOUIS

Jun 23 Tue KC

Jun 24 Wed DES MOINES

Jun 25 Thu MINNEAPOLIS

Jun 26 Fri MILWAUKEE

Jun 27 Sat
Jun 28 Sun
Jun 29 Mon
Jun 30 Tue
Jul 1 Wed
Jul 2 Thu
Jul 3 Fri Independence Day Holiday Off

Jul 4 Sat
Jul 5 Sun
Jul 6 Mon
Jul 7 Tue
Jul 8 Wed
Jul 9 Thu Proforma

Jul 10 Fri Proforma

Jul 11 Sat Proforma

Jul 12 Sun
Jul 13 Mon
Jul 14 Tue
Jul 15 Wed
Jul 16 Thu
Jul 17 Fri
Jul 18 Sat
Jul 19 Sun
Jul 20 Mon
Jul 21 Tue CHICAGO ASI

Jul 22 Wed CHICAGO ASI

Jul 23 Thu CHICAGO ASI

Jul 24 Fri
Jul 25 Sat
Jul 26 Sun
Jul 27 Mon
Jul 28 Tue
Jul 29 Wed
Jul 30 Thu
Jul 31 Fri
Aug 1 Sat
Aug 2 Sun
Aug 3 Mon
Aug 4 Tue SAAC

Aug 5 Wed SAAC

Aug 6 Thu SAAC

Aug 7 Fri



Nowell's Travel and Show Planner for Year 2009
Effective: 12/4/2008

Month Date Day ASI SHOWTIME REGIONALS OTHER

Aug 8 Sat
Aug 9 Sun
Aug 10 Mon MAPPS

Aug 11 Tue
Aug 12 Wed HPPA Booth Show

Aug 13 Thu
Aug 14 Fri CAPPA Booth Show

Aug 15 Sat
Aug 16 Sun PPAM Booth Show

Aug 17 Mon PPAM Booth Show

Aug 18 Tue
Aug 19 Wed
Aug 20 Thu
Aug 21 Fri
Aug 22 Sat
Aug 23 Sun
Aug 24 Mon INDIANAPOLIS

Aug 25 Tue LOUISVILLE

Aug 26 Wed NASHVILLE PPAF Expo

Aug 27 Thu BIRMINGHAM PPAF Expo

Aug 28 Fri ATLANTA  

Aug 29 Sat
Aug 30 Sun
Aug 31 Mon
Sep 1 Tue
Sep 2 Wed AzPPA Booth Show

Sep 3 Thu
Sep 4 Fri
Sep 5 Sat
Sep 6 Sun
Sep 7 Mon Labor Day Labor Day Labor Day

Sep 8 Tue PITTSBURGH BALTIMORE PPAS Tabletop

Sep 9 Wed CLEVELAND PHILLY PPAS / SACDV / MiPPA RMR/PPA Copper Mtn

Sep 10 Thu CINCINNATI NEW JERSEY PPAS/ MiPPA/ NWPMA RMR/PPA Copper Mtn

Sep 11 Fri CHICAGO LONG ISLAND/saagny NWPMA RMR/PPA Copper Mtn

Sep 12 Sat RMR/PPA Copper Mtn

Sep 13 Sun
Sep 14 Mon RALEIGH

Sep 15 Tue GREENSBORO

Sep 16 Wed ASI Las Vegas CHARLOTTE PPAW / TRASA

Sep 17 Thu ASI Las Vegas ATLANTA PPAW

Sep 18 Fri PPAW

Sep 19 Sat
Sep 20 Sun
Sep 21 Mon PHOENIX DETROIT

Sep 22 Tue SAN DIEGO CLEVELAND NEPPA Fall Booth Show

Sep 23 Wed IRVINE COLUMBUS SAAGNY Tabletop

Sep 24 Thu ONTARIO INDIANAPOLIS

Sep 25 Fri VAN NUYS CHICAGO

Sep 26 Sat
Sep 27 Sun
Sep 28 Mon
Sep 29 Tue MAPPA CHICAGO MOTIVATION

Sep 30 Wed MAPPA CHICAGO MOTIVATION

Oct 1 Thu CPPA Tabletop CHICAGO MOTIVATION
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Oct 2 Fri
Oct 3 Sat
Oct 4 Sun
Oct 5 Mon SAN JOSE

Oct 6 Tue VAN NUYS

Oct 7 Wed LOS ANGELES SAAGNY Tabletop

Oct 8 Thu IRVINE

Oct 9 Fri SAN DIEGO

Oct 10 Sat
Oct 11 Sun
Oct 12 Mon MINNEAPOLIS JACKSONVILLE

Oct 13 Tue DES MOINES W. PALM BEACH

Oct 14 Wed OMAHA FT LAUDERDALE/gcppa

Oct 15 Thu KANSAS CITY TAMPA

Oct 16 Fri ST LOUIS ORLANDO

Oct 17 Sat
Oct 18 Sun
Oct 19 Mon
Oct 20 Tue
Oct 21 Wed
Oct 22 Thu
Oct 23 Fri
Oct 24 Sat
Oct 25 Sun
Oct 26 Mon BOSTON

Oct 27 Tue NYC

Oct 28 Wed NEW JERSEY

Oct 29 Thu PHILADELPHIA

Oct 30 Fri BALTIMORE

Oct 31 Sat
Nov 1 Sun
Nov 2 Mon
Nov 3 Tue
Nov 4 Wed
Nov 5 Thu
Nov 6 Fri
Nov 7 Sat
Nov 8 Sun
Nov 9 Mon
Nov 10 Tue
Nov 11 Wed
Nov 12 Thu
Nov 13 Fri
Nov 14 Sat
Nov 15 Sun
Nov 16 Mon
Nov 17 Tue
Nov 18 Wed
Nov 19 Thu
Nov 20 Fri
Nov 21 Sat
Nov 22 Sun
Nov 23 Mon
Nov 24 Tue
Nov 25 Wed



Nowell's Travel and Show Planner for Year 2009
Effective: 12/4/2008

Month Date Day ASI SHOWTIME REGIONALS OTHER

Nov 26 Thu Thanksgiving Day Thanksgiving Day Thanksgiving Day

Nov 27 Fri
Nov 28 Sat
Nov 29 Sun
Nov 30 Mon
Dec 1 Tue
Dec 2 Wed
Dec 3 Thu
Dec 4 Fri
Dec 5 Sat
Dec 6 Sun
Dec 7 Mon
Dec 8 Tue
Dec 9 Wed
Dec 10 Thu
Dec 11 Fri
Dec 12 Sat
Dec 13 Sun
Dec 14 Mon
Dec 15 Tue
Dec 16 Wed
Dec 17 Thu
Dec 18 Fri
Dec 19 Sat
Dec 20 Sun
Dec 21 Mon
Dec 22 Tue
Dec 23 Wed
Dec 24 Thu
Dec 25 Fri Xmas Day Xmas Day Xmas Day

Dec 26 Sat
Dec 27 Sun
Dec 28 Mon
Dec 29 Tue
Dec 30 Wed
Dec 31 Thu
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